Veteran’s Court Briefing Dates for 2024
Location: El Paso County Judicial Building
Room S290 (2" floor, south tower)

Div: PSVT  Time: 0830 - 1030

Briefing Dates
January 8, 2024
January 22, 2024
February 12, 2024
February 26, 2024
March 11, 2024
March 25, 2024
April 8, 2024

April 22, 2024

May 6, 2024

May 20, 2024

June 3, 2024

June 17, 2024

July 1, 2024

July 15, 2024
August 5, 2024
August 19, 2024
September 9, 2024
September 23, 2024
October 7, 2024
October 21, 2024
November 4, 2024
November 18, 2024
December 2, 2024
December 16, 2024

The following are the legal holidays for the calendar year 2024:

Monday, January 1, 2024 — New Year's Day
Monday, January 15, 2024 — Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday, February 19, 2024 — Presidents’ Day
Monday, May 27, 2024 — Memonal Day
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 — Juneteenth Day
Thursday, July 4, 2024 - Independence Day
Monday, September 2, 2024 - Labor Day

Monday, October 7, 2024 - Frances Cabrini Day
Monday, November 11, 2024 - Veterans Day
Thursday, November 28, 2024 - Thanksgiving Day
Wednesday, December 25, 2024 - Christmas Day




